 5 kV RMS Quad-Channel Digital Isolators
  ADuM4400/ADuM4401/ADuM4402
FEATURES
Enhanced system-level ESD performance per IEC 61000-4-x
Safety and regulatory approvals
UL recognition 5000 V rms for 1 minute (double protection)
CSA Component Acceptance Notice #5A (pending)
IEC 60950-1:  600 V rms (reinforced)

Wide Body (RW-16)
Dimensions shown in millimeters and (inches)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model
Number
of Inputs,
VDD1 Side
Number
of Inputs,
VDD2 Side
Maximum
Data Rate
(Mbps)
Maximum
Propagation
Delay, 5 V (ns)
Maximum
Pulse Width
Distortion (ns)
Temperature
Range Package Description
Package
Option
ADuM4400ARWZ1 , 2 4 0 1 100 40 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead SOIC_W RW-16
ADuM4400BRWZ1, 2
4 0 10 50 3 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead SOIC_W RW-16
ADuM4400CRWZ1, 2
4 0 90 32 2 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead SOIC_W RW-16
ADuM4401ARWZ1, 2
3 1 1 100 40 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead SOIC_W RW-16
ADuM4401BRWZ1, 2
3 1 10 50 3 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead SOIC_W RW-16
ADuM4401CRWZ1, 2
3 1 90 32 2 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead SOIC_W RW-16
ADuM4402ARWZ1, 2
2 2 1 100 40 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead SOIC_W RW-16
ADuM4402BRWZ1, 2
2 2 10 50 3 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead SOIC_W RW-16
ADuM4402CRWZ1, 2
2 2 90 32 2 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead SOIC_W RW-16
1 Tape and reel is available. The addition of an -RL suffix designates a 13” (1,000 units) tape and reel option.
2 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
查询"ADuM4402ARWZ"供应商
  ADuM4400/ADuM4401/ADuM4402
NOTES
查询"ADuM4402ARWZ"供应商
ADuM4400/ADuM4401/ADuM4402
Rev. 0 | Page 20 of 20
NOTES
©2009 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D08157-0-4/09(0)